OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL
&

MULTIQUIP

GLOBUG SERIES
MODELS:

GBW (Pentapod With Lamp)
SERIAL NO. G2400001 AND ABOVE

GBS (Offset Pole With Lamp)
SERIAL NO. G2500001 AND ABOVE

GBP (Lamp Only)
SERIAL NO. G2600001 AND ABOVE

GBHM (Hitch Mount Accessory)
GBMP (Mounting Plate)

Revision #1 (10/04/19)

THIS MANUAL MUST ACCOMPANY THE EQUIPMENT AT ALL TIMES.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

GBW/GBS/GBP/GBHM/GBMP
Lighting System

Table of Contents........ccccoceeevvvcieceeec e, 4
Safety Information ...........cccoeenrennnccnicnns 5-9
SPECIICALIONS ..o 10
DIimensions (GBW).........cccoevvvviieeennnerireenns 11
Dimensions (GBS)........cccoeevreneinrieeseeiees 12
DImensions (GBP)........cccceevrvnreeneesresereenns 13
Footcandle PIOt.........coovvvvvvceeeeeeccceee 14
General Information..........ccccoveevennnninieeinnnn, 15
COMPONENLS ... 16-17
SEUP v 18-22
OPEratioN......ceeerieiriricereree s 23-25
MaiNteNANCE ... 26-31
Wiring Diagram........cococeennnnneesessneseeeeiens 32
Explanation of Code in Remarks Column.............. 34
Suggested Spare Parts ...........cccoeeeivniiccrcnennn, 35

Component Drawings

Nameplates and Decals (GBW) ..........cc.......... 36-37
Nameplates and Decals (GBS) ...........cccceuuee. 38-39
Balloon and Lamp Assembly (GBW/GBS) ...... 40-43
Mast Assembly (GBW) .......ccccevrrrrierreninennn. 44-45
Pentapod Assembly (GBW)..........cccoevrcrrunenee 46-47
Pole Assembly (GBS)......c.cccovvevrvrrrincnnnns 48-49
Hitch Mount Assembly (GBHM)............c.c......... 50-51
Plate Mount Assembly (GBMP)..........c.cccc...... 52-53

Specifications and part numbers are subject to change
without notice.

PAGE 4 — GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM ¢ OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19)



SUGGESTED SPARE PARTS

GBW/GBS/GBP LIGHTING SYSTEM
1 to 3 units

Qty. PN Description

2 E000125600......... LAMP

2, A300275900......... E BALLAST ASSY
2, A100057000......... BALLOON CLOTH CP
B A300155100......... FILTER

T 1654000230.......... BALLOON PATCH KIT

Part numbers on this Suggested Spare Parts list may
supersede/replace the part numbers shown in the
following parts lists.

GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM » OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19) — PAGE 35



NAMEPLATES AND DECALS (GBW)

91 28349 nod 3anboy Ne JeULS} SYNOMOL

i

722 GloBug Lighting System

A DANGER

NEVER use without hooking

the latch. The possibilty
exists of tipping.
WORKSTAND
DEPLOYMENT

SET
1 Unfasten the band and pull
legs downward at the tip

end.
2 Lift up the mast to hook the
latch.

RELEASE
1 Liftup the mast and pul
the band upward to
unhook the latch,
2 Pullthe band upward vith
holding the leg untl the
legs place in stow position

ADANGER

de basculement est présente.

L'ENSEMBLE DE
ETABLI
1 Détacher la bande et tirer|

les pattes vers le bas
au niveau de I'extrémité.

2 Soulever le mat pour
attacher le loquet.

1 Soulever le mt et irer Ia bande
vers le haut pour déverrouler
le loquet.

2 Tirer la bande vers le haut
tout en tenant a patte jusqua cel
que s pattes soient mises en
position e rangement.

Asozas,

HOW TO CONTROL LIGHT

LIGHT CONTROL:
(LEDis OFF—100% / LE 9
SHUTTING DOWN LAMP ONLY:
Push the button for three seconds. LED will turn red and lamp
willtum off

TURNING LAMP BACK ON:
Turn off the Lamp switch which s on the AIR PLATE. LED wil

HOW TO LOCK
THE MAIN POLE (EX)
1.Shorten MAIN
POLE (EX)
suffcienty
2Lock the stopper
which s inside of

“Appuyer sur le bouton. (DEL éteint -> 100% / DEL clignotant > 75%)
[ETEINDRE LA LAMPE UNIQUEMENT :

‘Appuyer sur le bouton pour trois secondes. LE

voyant DEL s'allume en rouge et la lampe séteint.

RALLUMER LA LAMPE :

Ereind

éteindra. Allumer Finterrupteur de a lampe.
I\ W INTERRUPTEUR DU CONTROLE D’ECLAIRAGE

terrupteur de la lampe quise trouve sur 1a PLAQUE DYAIR

the top of MAIN
tum off. Tum on the lamp switch. (EX)
W LIGHT CONTROL SWITCH
E—
( COMMENT CONTROLER L'ECLAIRAGE | COMMENT VERROUILLER LE
CONTROLE DE L'ECLAIRAGE POLE PRINCIPAL (EX)

1. Raccourcir le POLE
PRINCIPAL (EX)
suffisamment,

2. Verrauiller e bouchon
quise towe &
Fintérieur e fa partie
supérieure du POLE
PRINCIPAL (EX).

i )

7
|

]

—~7
P

=

I

I (AWARNINGT)

“NEVER use onanncire of 5
derees o moe, The possity of

oughing
Tovoid nuy,you MUST rea and

GloBug *Toprrentbuns NEVER ch anp, | [ INFORMATIONS [ [ 7o e s e i s
. e I3 e bt o0l
INFORMATION || 0ctstorcoerufie g son GloBug Conercl ta v ampe st
NEVER sen L |
i e ballon
deformed considerably.

o e amaars woiser sur une pente
des degrés ou plus o possiilte|

foucher,

o Pour éuteres iesures, vous
bevez)

ppig exiss.

Pullegs of worksiand downward al.

de Fopérateur avant dutlser cete
achne,

hetpen
improve e sabiy.

dela poignée en T

Tigten
& henloverg et
ELECTRICAL [U "

@ Rester & (écart du poin]
vous abaissez e mat.

SHOCK HAZARD

— [ ACAUTION

des systemes déclairage

) Ammuzucmc \
e wiisersvcn | g ATTENT

Alow lamp

whie hands
)

les piecs [
moulées, ou sous [a pluie

Sans une prise GFCI qui est

laterre,
b

Fallamer de nouvesu. | faut aendre
envian's minutes avant de pouwoir
Tallumer1a lmpe.

grounded.
Adangeous dlctica shock coud
ccur causing Severe il Harm

o generatrrs, befor huing

oreven Death | *ALWAYS tum on generator st

pourrait survenir causant
des blessures corporelles

alimentation u éndrateuren
premier svant o etincr e
Géndrater

o
L J genecaton

deffectuer

st

GBW-004

@ A DANGER

electrical shock, ALWAYS shutdown the
generator befor replacing lamp.
Rememberto et amp cool before
removing.

%" ELECTRICAL ) HIGH VOLTAGE
SHOCK HAZARD "W (E-BALLAST)
When replacing lamp and to prevent | The electronic components

of the ballast generae high
voltage. NEVER perform
maitenance on the e-ballast
when connected to a power
source.

*s* RISQUE DE ] Am TENSION RISQUE DE
IE) ELECTRIQUE W (E-BALLAST) BROLURE
Lors du remplacement de la lampe et Les composants Pour éviter les brulures,

él él i du ballast |ne. lampe

To prevent bums, NEVER
touch lamp while lamp is on.
Lamp surface gets extremely
hotl ALWAYS alow suffcient
time forlamp to cool down
before touching

pourpr
TOUIOURS éteindre le générateur avant
de remplacer la lampe. Ne pas oublier de
laisser a lampe se refroidir avant de.
Fenlever. Utiiser uniquement le type de
lampe recommandé dans le manuel

génerent une haute
tension. NE JAMAIS
effectuer 'entretien de
I'e-ballast lorsqu'il est
branché & une source

des pieces. Jalimentation.

tant que celle-ci est allumée.
La surface de la lampe devient]
extrémement chaude |
TOUIOURS permettre aux
deur surfaces de se refroidir

avant d'y toucher.
asovzstan )

ACAUTION)

P INFORMATION
NEVER allon the amp {0 srke any
hard surface. Excessive impact can
cause damage and reduce the
senvice e ofthe lamp
BALLOON INFORMATION
INEVER allow the balloon o touch the
amp surface when the amp s hot,
Before storing GloBug, ALWAYS full
[cover balloon to prevent damage

LA

A\ CAUTION,/ ATTENTION

+ ACONLY
* SUITABLE FOR WET
LOCATIONS

- CA. SEULEMENT
* CONVIENT AUX
EMPLACEMENTS
MOUILLES

400325000

4

52
TS
e
33
as
28
x
T
= 3
Qo
5
-,
(1]
=

A\ CAUTION / ATTENTION

M47 METAL HALIDE.
- DO NOT INSTALL A LAMP

ENCLOSED LUMINAIRES.

* RELAMP WITH 1000WATTS TYPE

IDENTIFIED FOR USE ONLY IN

* UTILISER UNE AMPOULE DE

TYPE M47 METAL HALAIDE.

INFORMATIONS SUR LA LAMPE
NE JaMAIS

ot enérment balon puréer ot
feamage 200

REMPLACEMENT DE 1000W,

* NE PAS UTILISER UNE AMPOULE
CONGUE SEULEMENT POUR DES
LUMINAIRES FERMES. A s003264.00

PAGE 36 — GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM « OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19)



NAMEPLATES AND DECALS (GBW)

QOCO\IGO‘IACDI\)—L‘Z
o

—_ ok ok ko
OO RN = O

PART NO.

A400324800
A400166701
A400324100
A400290900
A400324200
A400326400
A400325000
A400206500
A400324900
A400084300
A400194100
A400324300
A400325100
A400207302
A400193300

PART NAME

QTY. REMARKS

DECAL; GLOBUG INFORMATION 1
DECAL; LATCH, RIGHT

DECAL; LATCH, LEFT

DECAL; CAUTION, LAMP INFORMATION (ENGLISH)
DECAL; CAUTION, LAMP INFORMATION (FRENCH)

DECAL; LAMP TYPE

DECAL; CAUTION, AC ONLY
DECAL; DIMMER SWITCH

DECAL; GROUND

DECAL; DANGER, WORKSTAND DEPLOYMENT (ENGLISH)
DECAL; DANGER, WORKSTAND DEPLOYMENT (FRENCH)
DECAL; ELECTRIC SHOCK, HIGH VOLTAGE, BURN HAZ.

DECAL; GBW-004

DECAL; GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM
NAMEPLATE.......ooiiieiesrress s

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
DECAL; LAMP OFF SWITCH 1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

....... CONTACT MQ PARTS

GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM » OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19) — PAGE 37



NAMEPLATES AND DECALS (GBS)

7= GloBug Lighting System

‘!-@///////////////A‘
— /_\

A DANGER

INFORMATIONS GloBug
« Pour éviter [a rupture, NE JAMAIS utilser par
unvent fort qui pourrat déformer le ballon

considérablement.
+ Pour éviterles accidents et les blessures NE
MAIS dépasser une vitesse de déplacement
de 5 MPH lors de Futlisation du systeme
déclairage sur de équipement mobile.

"~ Four Guler es brulures, NE JAMATS, toucher 1a
lampe,le ballast ou le couverce tant que la lampe
estallumée chaudes |

~ Une fois la lampe éteinte, lu permettre de se
refroidir avant de Tallumer de nouveau. Il faut

rallumer la lampe.

- TOUJOURS débrancher le cable
dalimentation du générateur en premier
avant d'ételndre le générateur.

+ TOUIOURS allumer le générateur en premier
avan de brancher le cable d'alimentation au
générateur. o

DE CHOC
ELECTRIQUE
- NEJAMAIS utiser

debout dans F'eau, les pieds nus, avec les mains mouillées,
ou'sous Ia pluie sans une prise GCI qui est correctement
mise 3 a terre, Un choc lectri

survenir causant des blessures corporelles graves ou

se refroidir avant 'y toucher.
+ Pour éviter les blessures, vous DEVEZ e et

dutlser cette machine.
- Cette machine ne doit étre opéreée que par du
& Deman

blen fixé

entretien, 2u besoin

aux attaches dutube”

A DANGER

~To prevent burns, NEVER touch lamp, ballast or | - Once lamp is tumed OFF, Allow lam to cool

GloBug INFORMATION s:;Ec‘l:(mecz‘:xlkn cover whie lamp is on. These surfaces are down before tuming back on. It willtake about
“To prevent breaking, NEVER use in strong vinds extremely hol! 5 minutes before lamp can be tumed back on.
that make time for both surfaces | | - ALWAYS disconnect the AC power cable

from generator first, before shutting down

*To avoid accident or injury NEVER exceed a standing in water, while barefoot, torin 9.
ravel speed of 6 MPH when using lighting the ran vithout a GFCI receptacle which i propery groundedt | To avoid injuy. you MUST read and understand || generator
system on i s operator's manual before using this machine. || -ALWAYS tum on generator frst before
T injury ALWE ke Bodily H ~This machine to be operated by qualified connecting the AC power cable to the
_hardware is securely fastened on pipe clamps. | - g Ask for ded. generator. oo )
O
\2)

@ A DANGER

2" ELECTRICAL HIGH VOLTAGE BURN
SHOCK HAZARD (E-BALLAST) ‘5 HAZARD

When toprevent | The el s | o prevent burs, NEVER
electical shock, ALWAYS shutdown the | of the ballast generate high | touch lamp wiie lam s on.

generator before replacing lamp. voltage. NEVER perform | |amp surface ges extremely

Remember (o letlamp cool before: maitenance on the e-ballast | nott ALWAYS allow sufficient

femoving. when connected to a power | time for lamp to cool down
source, before touching.

X
# RISQUE DE CHOC &M JTE TENSION RISQUE DE
ELECTRIQUE (eBaLAS) | 7% BROLURE
lalampe et Les Pour éviter les brulures,
pour prévenir le duballast |y la lampe
TOUJOURS éteindre le générateur avant  |générent une haute tant que celle-ci est allumée.
de remplacer la lampe. Ne pas oublier de | tension. NE JAMAIS la
aisser Ia lampe se refroidir avant de effectuer I'entretien de [extrémement chaude |
Ferlever.Utise uniquement letype de | 1 u TOUIOURS permetire aux
lampe recommande dans e manuel | 0759 €St aeux surtaces de se refroide
lampe, branché & une source  favant dy toucher.
espices & i o

HOW TO CONTROL LIGHT HOW TO LOCK
LIGHT CONTROL: THE MAIN POLE (EX)
Push the buton.(LED is OFF—100% / LED i binking—=75%) | 4 g viamy
SHUTTING DOWN LAMP ONLY: POLE (EX) A CAUTION
Push the button forthree seconds. LED willtum red and lamp suffcienty. P INFORMATION
willum of, 2 Lock the stopper NEVER alow the amp {0 tike any
I TURNING LAMP BACK ON: which s inside of !2312%22“;’; o —_————————————
“Turn offthe Lamp swilch which is on the AIR PLATE. LED wil the top of MAIN
tum of, Tum on the lamp switch. POLE (EX) % A CAUTION / ATTENTION
W LIGHT CONTROL SWITCH * RELAMP WITH 1000WATTS TYPE
lamp surace when the lamp i hot. Ma7 METAL HALIDE.
0 "COMMENT VERROUILLER L€ ) Before storing GioBug, ALWAYS fully + DO NOT INSTALL A LAMP
Agpuyer sur e bouton. (DEL éxeint > 100% /L clignotant > 75%) | | 0o L ——— ENCLOSED LUMINAIRES.
ETEINDRE LA LAMPE UNIQUEMENT : PRINCIPAL (EX) - UTILISER UNE AMPOULE DE
‘Appuyer sur e bouton pour trois secondes. LE suffisamment. REMPLACEMENT DE 1000W,
voyant DEL Sallume en rouge et a ampe s'éteint. 2 Vertoutler e boochon TYPE M47 METAL HALAIDE.
s + NE PAS UTILISER UNE AVIPOULE

CCONGUE SEULEMENT POUR DES
3 LUMINAIRES FERMES.  4003264.00
s

RALLUMER LA LAMPE : v
Eteindre Finterrupteur de a lampe qui s trouve sur la PLAQUE DA | nérieu d o portie

! ] supérieur 6uPOLE
L DEL 'teindra. Allumer Finterrupteur de 3 lampe. ety

I\ "W INTERRUPTEUR DU CONTROLE IYECLAIRAGE a0 )

images et
e a durée de vie utile de la ampe.

|\ CAUTION / ATTENTION

* AC ONLY
- SUITABLE FOR WET
LOCATIONS

e enrement balon pouréstar fut
ormsge 000200

- CA. SEULEMENT
- CONVIENT AUX
EMPLACEMENTS
MOUILLES

A-4003250.00

PAGE 38 — GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM « OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19)



NAMEPLATES AND DECALS (GBS)

=
o

—'-—lCOGD\IO‘.!Cﬂ-bCDI\)I\)—L‘

- O

>

PART NO.

A400193300
A400323800
A400204701
A400326400
A400290900
A400324200
A400325000
A400324900
A400206500
A400325100
A400084300

PART NAME QTY. REMARKS

DECAL; GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM 1
DECAL; GLOBUG INFO, ELECTRIC SHOCK(FRENCH) 1
DECAL; GLOBUG INFO, ELECTRIC SHOCK(ENGLISH) 1
DECAL; LAMP TYPE 1
DECAL; CAUTION, LAMP INFORMATION (ENGLISH) 1
DECAL; CAUTION, LAMP INFORMATION (FRENCH) 1
DECAL; CAUTION, AC ONLY 1
DECAL; LIGHT CONTROL SWITCH 1
DECAL; DIMMER SWITCH 1
DECAL; ELECTRIC SHOCK, HIGH VOLTAGE, BURN HAZ. 1
DECAL; GROUND 2
NAMEPLATE.......oooieieersese s 1. CONTACTMQPARTSDEPT.

GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM » OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19) — PAGE 39



BALLOON AND LAMP ASSY (GBW/GBS)

-

OPTIONAL
BALLOONS
AND MESSAGE

STRIPS

PAGE 40 — GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM « OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19)



BALLOON AND LAMP ASSY (GBW/GBS)

PART NO.

E000125600
E000038200
A300273200
0023304015
A300160602
A400195200
0024304004
0023405012
A300174000
A200057703
A200061300
2214500230
A100061200
A100060900
0014808025
A300162400
A300165100
A300264500
0023304012
0023204006
A300164900
0024304008
A400199500
0043104000
0033104000
A300145801
A400030700
E000119300
E000077500

PART NAME

LAMP MP1000

RUBBER

SOCKET ASSY

SCREW & WASHER, M4x15
PLATE, LAMP

STOPPER

SCREW, M4x4

SCREW, M5x12

LAMP HOLDER

MAIN POLE 1

MAIN POLE 2

SEAL, FLAT

SHEET, TOP

RED BALLOON COVER
BUTTON SCREW AND WASHER, M8x25
SEAL, PACKING

PLATE, TOP

FAN MOTOR ASSY
SCREW AND WASHER, M4x12
SCREW, M4x6

PLATE, FAN

SCREW, M4x8

PACKING, LAMP
WASHER, M4

NUT, M4

BOTTOM PLATE

STOPPER, FILTER

WAVE WASHER, M5
SPACER

Qry.

c.oc.ooo—xco-h-ha—nmg—s—km.h—x—xm—-oo—n.hoo.h—kr\:—x—x—x‘

REMARKS

GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM « OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19) — PAGE 41



BALLOON AND LAMP ASSY (GBW/GBS — CONTINUED)

-
/

OPTIONAL
BALLOONS
AND MESSAGE

STRIPS

PAGE 42 — GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM « OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19)



BALLOON AND LAMP ASSY (GBW/GBS — CONTINUED)

NO.  PARTNO. PART NAME QTY. REMARKS

30#  A200057603 FLANGE 1

31# E000070000 SUPPORT NUT 4

32#  A300181901 POWER CABLE 1

33  A300269600 SWITCH 1

34#  A300160003 COVER 1 1

35#  A300160100 COVER 2 1

36#  A300165001 PLATE, GUARD 1

374 A100061000 SHEET, BOTTOM 1

38# 0014710035 BUTTON SCREW, M10x35 4

394 0043210000 SPRING WASHER, M10 4

40# 2204510110 WASHER 1

41# 0043110000 WASHER, M10 3

42#  A100061300 LAMP GUARD 1

43#  A400209801 BALLOON KNOB COMPLETE 1

44#  A300174401 FILTER 1

45%  A300175300 PLATE, AIR 1

46# GBB115DR BALLOON CLOTH ....coviiieiiiirieieiseeieieens T CONTACT MQ UNIT SALES

474 GBBALD1 BLANK MESSAGE STRIP (OPTIONAL) .........cccuu.... L IR CONTACT MQ UNIT SALES

48%#  A300275900 E BALLAST ASSY 1

49 GBP BALLOON/LAMP ASSY ....covvvirrriirirrerrerererseeseeens T INCLUDES ITEMS W/ #
CONTACT MQ UNIT SALES

50 GB48 BALLOON CLOTH (OPTIONAL) ......ccvverrerrreriernne. T CONTACT MQ UNIT SALES

51 GB48BMS BLANK MESSAGE STRIP, 48"X48" (OPTIONAL) ......1..ccovveeneee. CONTACT MQ UNIT SALES

52 GB36 BALLOON CLOTH (OPTIONAL) ......ccvveevererrririernnn. T CONTACT MQ UNIT SALES

53 GB36BMS BLANK MESSAGE STRIP, 36"X36" (OPTIONAL)............ L[ CONTACT MQ UNIT SALES

54 GB36N BALLOON CLOTH (OPTIONAL) ......cccoovvrerrreirrnnn. T, CONTACT MQ UNIT SALES

55 1654000230 BALLOON PATCH KIT (OPTIONAL) ........cccvvvirnnenn. T CONTACT MQ UNIT SALES

GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM » OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19) — PAGE 43



MAST ASSY (GBW)

@

@\:’

PAGE 44 — GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM « OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19)



MAST ASSY (GBW)

QOCO\IGO‘IACDI\)—L‘Z
o

PN - . a4
OO, WUON—_LOOCONOOOTR~AWLWND —=O

PART NO.

A300175400
A300175500
A300175600
A400199700
A400112700
0023104008
0043104000
0023105008
0043105000
A400187601
0013108020
A400200500
A400110200
A400200700
A400092801
A400200800
0024705008
E000081200
A400202700
0043108000
A400109600
A400092402
A400200300
A400200400
A400200201
A400195700

PART NAME
FIRST MAST
SECOND MAST
THIRD MAST
PLUG

LEAF VALVE
SCREW, M4x8
WASHER, M4
SCREW, M5x8
WASHER, M5
KNOB

BOLT, M8x20
WASHER
WASHER, MAST
RUBBER, MAST
WASHER
BOTTOM PLATE
SET SCREW, M5x8
O-RING

BOLT
WASHER, M8
RUBBER, MAST
BOTTOM PLATE
PIPE, LEVER
WASHER
LEVER, HOOK
SPRING, HOOK

REMARKS

GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM » OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19) — PAGE 45



PENTAPOD ASSY (GBW)

PAGE 46 — GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM « OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19)



PENTAPOD ASSY (GBW)

QOCO\IGO‘IACDI\)—L‘Z
o

—_ ok ko k.
NOoO ok~ wWwhhD =+ O

PART NO.

A300180300
A300178000
A300113103
A300108700
1641000330
0014708025
0033208000
A400205901
0014710025
0043110000
0033210000
A300171601
2212780310
A300152700
A300106500
0033206000
A400205901

PART NAME

BASE PIPE 1

BASE PIPE 2

SUPPORT

SHACKLE

RUBBER FOOT
BUTTON SCREW, M8x25
SELF LOCK NUT, M8
WASHER, M8

BUTTON SCREW, M10x25
WASHER, M10

SELF LOCK NUT, M10
FOOT

LEVER

CARRYING CASE
STRAP

SELF LOCK NUT, M6
SPRING, SHACKLE

Qry.

REMARKS

1
1
5
1
5
11
11
10

(@]

—_ ) O O1 O

GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM » OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19) — PAGE 47



POLE ASSY (GBS)

PAGE 48 — GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM « OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19)



POLE ASSY (GBS)

NO. PARTNO. PART NAME Qry. REMARKS
1# A200056702 OFFSET POLE 1
2# A300166600 POLE 1
3# E000077100 KNOB 1
2
1
1
1

4% E000093400 CLAMP

5# 0013112040 BOLT, M12x40

o6# 0033112000 NUT, M12

7 A000028100 POLE MOUNT KiIT.....oovinireriririnerensneen T, INCLUDES ITEMS W/ #

CONTACT MQ UNIT SALES

GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM » OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19) — PAGE 49



HITCH MOUNT ASSY (GBHM)

L7

7

PAGE 50 — GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM « OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19)



HITCH MOUNT ASSY (GBHM)

NO. PARTNO. PART NAME Qry. REMARKS

1# A300164601 SHAFT, JOINT 1

2# A300164501 JOINT 1

3# A300166600 POLE 2

4% 0033112000 NUT, M12 4

5# 0013112040 BOLT, M12x40 4

6 GBHM HITCH MOUNT ..o T, INCLUDES ITEMS W#

CONTACT MQ UNIT SALES

GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM « OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19) — PAGE 51



PLATE MOUNT ASSY (GBMP)

PAGE 52 — GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM « OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19)



PLATE MOUNT ASSY (GBMP)

NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTYy. REMARKS
1# A300166600 POLE 2
2 A300164601 SHAFT, JOINT 1
3# A300166000 ADAPTER 1
4# 0033112000 NUT, M12 3
7
1
8
4
1

5# 0013112040 BOLT, M12x40

o6# A400192100 PLATE, ADAPTER

# 0043112000 WASHER, FLAT M12

8# 0043212000 WASHER, LOCK

9 GBMP MOUNTING PLATE ... e, INCLUDES ITEMS Wi

CONTACT MQ UNIT SALES

GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM » OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (10/04/19) — PAGE 53



